MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

Membership: unavailable information is entered as n/a. Estimates are entered as est.)

Last Year S Years Ago 10 Years Ago |
a. # Church members 152 197 n/a
b. Average attendance at worship 81 75 n/a
c. Average participation of children/youth in C.E. 35 25 n/a
d. Average weekly participation in adult education 7 7 n/a
e. # Members who are ordained clergy - - -

Profile of Congregation

Age:

1% ages 0-5

2%

_8%
17%
15%

23 %
34%

ages
ages
ages
ages
ages
ages

6-18
19-34
35-49
50-64
65-74
7St

Education level of adults:

__9% completed less than high school
_ 39 % high school graduates

__ 8 % some college/vocational school
_ 23 % college graduates

_15 % graduate school

Family units:

_63 % couples with children at home

8 % couples without children at home

_10% single

19 % single parent with children at home

Occupation of adults:

6 % business

_ 28 % clerical

3 % farmer/rancher

12 % homemaker

6 % laborer/manufacturing

27 % professional
2 % student

_ 10 % other

Employment:
_33 % employed

6 % tradesperson

12 % not currently employed

55 % retired

Racial-ethnic makeup of congregation:

Our church membership (as well as those who attend but are not officially members), is approximately
98% Anglo-American, 1% Hispanic, and 1% other, including Native American.



