MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

Membership: unavailable information is entered as n/a. Estimates are entered as est.)

	Last Year	5 Years Ago	10 Years Ago
a. # Church members	152	197	n/a
b. Average attendance at worship	81	75	n/a
c. Average participation of children/youth in C.E.	35	25	n/a
d. Average weekly participation in adult education	7	7	n/a
e. # Members who are ordained clergy			•/15

Profile of Congregation

Age:			
_1%	ages	0 - 5	
2%	ages	6-18	
8%	ages	19-34	
17%	ages	35-49	
15%	ages	50-64	
23 %		65-74	
34 %	ages	75 +	

Education level of adults:

Education level of adults:		
9%	completed less than high school	
39 %	high school graduates	
8%	some college/vocational school	
23 %	college graduates	
15 %	graduate school	

гашпу	umits.
63 %	couples with children at home
8 %	couples without children at home
10 %	single
19 %	single parent with children at hom

Occupation of adults:

18

Employment:

<u>33</u> %	employed
12%	not currently employed
55%	retired

Racial-ethnic makeup of congregation:

Our church membership (as well as those who attend but are not officially members), is approximately 98% Anglo-American, 1% Hispanic, and 1% other, including Native American.